Adrienne Downs

<z
From: Adrienne Downs
Sent: Thursday, March 19, 2015 5:38 PM
To: Christopher Canter (cac@commpliancegroup.com); 'yaser@shuf.me’;

donschneiderlaw@gmail.com; James C. Falvey (JFalvey@eckertseamans.com);
e.novikova@inter-noma.com

Cc: '‘edward.hand@usdoj.gov'; ‘chemmerlein@ntia.doc.gov'; 'maydc@state.gov';
'Christopher.Siefken@ic.fbi.gov'; ‘Marilyn.Shaifer@usdoj.gov’;
‘Tyrone.Brown@usdoj.gov'; 'Brian.williams@associates.dhs.gov';
'Shawn.Cooley@HQ.DHS.GoV'; 'TTelecom@usdoj.gov'; 'Siobhan.Dupuy@usdoj.gov';
'Theme, Nkechi Payton (Nkechi_P_lheme@ostp.eop.gov)’; ‘alex.daman@dhs.gov’;
'Joanne.Ongman@usdoj.goV'; 'matthew.bernstein@ic.fbi.gov’;
"Jennifer.Rockoff@usdoj.gov'; 'Jonathan_McHale@ustr.eop.goV'; 'Richard.Sofield2
@usdoj.gov'; 'glenn.kaminsky@hg.dhs.gov'; 'dale.barr@hg.dhs.gov'; 'IP-FCC@dhs.gov';
'kristin.taylor@usdoj.goVv'; 'john.delmore@ic.fbi.gov'; 'ttwg@leo.gov';
'mark.mcconnell@usdoj.gov’; 'robert.s.gorman.civ@mail.mil’;
‘caroline.borown@usdoj.goVv'; 'Michael_M_Johnson@ostp.eop.gov'; 'Hagar, Richard
(richard.hagar@HQ.DHS.GOV)'; David Krech; Susan OConnell; Howard Griboff; Kathleen
Collins; Veronica Garcia-Ulloa

Subject: Applications Granted/Withdrawn

Attachments: TELO1722.pdf

Applications Granted
ITC-214-20140319-00096 — Routetrader, Inc.
ITC-214-20140421-00130 — SHUF, Inc.

The above listed applications have been granted by Public Notice released March 19, 2015; Report No. TEL-
01722; DA No. 15-348 (attached).

Applications Withdrawn
ITC-214-20140227-00058 — International Noma, Inc.
ITC-T/C-20141212-00331 — Selectel, Inc.

The above listed applications have been withdrawn by Public Notice released March 19, 2015; Report No.
TEL-01722; DA No. 15-348 (attached).

Adrienne Downs
International Bureau, FCC
(202) 418-0412
Adrienne.Downs@fcc.gov




Federal Communications Commission
Washington, D.C. 20554

International Bureau
E-mail: David.Krech@fcc.gov
Adrienne.Downs@fcc.gov
(202) 418-7443
(202) 418-2824 (fax)
January 23, 2015
Ref: EB 2015-02

Douglas May (202) 647-5835 Christopher Hemmerlein (202) 482-1885
Shawn B. Cooley (202) 282-8489 Jonathan McHale (202) 395-5656
Edward T. Hand (202) 514-2464 Richard Sofield (202) 233-0702
Robert Gorman (301) 225-6116 Michael M. Johnson (202) 456-7341

Re: Section 214 Application and Special Temporary Authority

Comments Due for STA: January 30, 2015
Comments Due for Other Applications: February 11, 2015

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please review the following application and advise us whether you have any national
security, law enforcement, foreign policy or trade concerns by Noon January 30, 2015 for the
STA and February 11, 2015 for the other applications, because we are prepared to take action
on these applications. Electronic filed (e-file) applications are able to be viewed by accessing
www.fcc.gov/ibfs and searching by the file number.

ITC-T/C-20150121-00011 (e-file)

callmonitor llc’s application for authority to provide Resale Service between the United
States and permissible international points. Applicant is 100% owned by a citizen of
Great Britain.

ITC-T/C-20150112-00008 (e-file)

Transtelco, Inc. requests consent to the unauthorized transfer of control of section 214
authorization ITC-214-20070228-00088 which occurred on December 26, 2012. Two
citizens of Mexico have a 15.0% and 11.43% interest in Transtelco.

Transtelco has also filed a request for Special Temporary Authority for the above
transaction while the underlying application is pending. See file no. ITC-STA-20150112-
00010.

ITC-T/C-20141212-00331 (e-file)

Selectel, Inc. requests consent to the transfer of control of section 214 authorization, ITC-
214-20090326-00133, from Matthew S. O’Flaherty, Teri L. O’Flaherty, and Stacy
Hergenrader. to Compass Atlantic Inc. Compass Atlantic Inc. is a wholly-owned
subsidiary of Compass Capital Inc. which is organized under the law of Canada and 70%
owned by a citizen of Canada.



The above listed applications will be placed on Accepted for Filing Public Notice
to be released on January 30, 2015, and will be eligible for auto-grant on February 13,
2015.

If we do not hear from you by Noon January 30, 2015 regarding the STA we
will assume that you do not have any concerns with it and will prepare to take action.

If we do not hear from you by Noon February 11, 2015 for the other
applications, we will assume that you do not have any concerns with the above listed
applications and the applications will be auto-granted on February 13, 2015 per
Commission’s rules, 47 C.F.R. § 63.12.

Sincerely

David Krech,
Associate Chief,
Policy Division



U.S. Department of Justice

National Security Division

Assistant Attorney General Washington, D.C. 20530

February 11, 2014

By E-File

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th St. SW, Room TW-B204
Washington, DC 20554

Re: Selectel, Inc. / Compass Atlantic, Inc.
WC Docket No. 15-8

Dear Ms. Dortch:

The Department of Justice (“DOJ”), including the Federal Bureau of Investigation
(“FBI”), with the concurrence of the Department of Homeland Security (“DHS”), requests that
the Federal Communications Commission (“Commission”) defer action on the above-referenced
matter. DOJ, DHS, and FBI (“the Agencies”) are currently reviewing this matter for any
national security, law enforcement, and public safety issues but have not yet completed that
effort. We therefore request that the Commission defer action until such time as the Agencies
notify the Commission of the completion of their review and, based on the results of such
review, request appropriate action by the Commission.

DOJ, DHS, and FBI will advise the Commission promptly upon completion of our
review.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Bermel Paz

Attorney Advisor

National Security Division
U.S. Department of Justice

Copies to:



James C. Falvey, Esq. (via email at jfalvey@eckertseamans.com)
Don Schneider, Esq. (via email at donschneiderlaw@gmail.com)
David Krech (via email at david.krech@fcc.gov)

Margoux Brown (via email at margoux.brown@fcc.gov)

Dennis Johnson (via email at dennis.johnson@fcc.gov)

Jim Bird (via email at jim.bird@fcc.gov)



